

Writ Petition No. 781/2023

Coram : Registrar (Judicial)

Dated : 03.03.2023

Counsel for petitioner S. R. Narnaware is absent.

Copy be supplied within one week. Thereafter notice be issue to Learned Advocate General of Maharashtra on merit.

Dated:03.03.2023

Registrar(Judicial)