

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 781 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Jayant S/o Kesharao MandlikPETITIONER

V/S

The Secretary, Tribal Dev. Dept. Mumbai And...RESPONDENT

Others

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 14th January, 2026

P.C. :

Issue fresh notice to Adv. General of Maharashtra thr. P.A.,
returnable within Six weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)